



JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD.

301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India

Tel. : +91-22-4938 4200 / 4300 Fax : +91-22-3042 3434

E-mail: jsec@jaysynth.com
Web: www.jaysynthdyestuff.com
CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

Date: 21st September, 2023

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith details of information required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from Shoorji Trikamdas Investment Company Private Limited, belonging to the promoter group of the Company disclosing the RMS Ageing debit selling of 15 equity shares of the Company on 04th September, 2023 by Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd.

We are forwarding herewith Disclosures in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received by the Company on 20th September, 2023.

We request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

Riddhi Manoj Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A50707

Encl: as above

SHOORJI TRIKAMDAS INVESTMENT COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN NO: U67120MH1981PTC025829 E-16, "EVEREST", Tardeo Road, Mumbai- 400 034 Telephone No: 022-23526207

Email Id: sticpl10121981@gmail.com

Date: 20th September, 2023

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref:- SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, there was RMS Ageing debit Selling by Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd on 04th September, 2023, of 15 Equity Shares of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited having Face Value of ₹ 1/- each i.e. 0.00% of holdings of paid − up capital of the Company for a consideration of Rs 1,173.94/- as there was debit balance of Rs 1,202.84/- in our trading account held with Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd. Copy of clarification letter issued by the Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd is enclosed along with this letter.

Disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shoorji Trikamdas Investment Company Private Limited

INVEST

MUMBAL

Parag Sharadchandra Kothari

Director

DIN: 00184852

Encl: As above.

CC: Compliance Officer

Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited 301, Sumer Kendra, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018

E-mail Id: jsec@jaysynth.com

DISCLOSURE IN TERMS OF REGULATION 29(2) THE OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Shoorji Trikamdas Investment Company Private Limited		
Whethe Promote	r the acquirer belonging to er/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s TC are L) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of isted	BSE Limited		
			·	
Details	of the acquisition /disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	share/voting capital of
Before 1	the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		***************************************	
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	4,25,896 -	4,90	4.90 -
c) d)	Voting rights(VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	.	^	-
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4,25,896	4.90	4.90
Details of acquisition/sale		15	0.00	0.00
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold Voting rights(VR) acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	1	0.00	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		-	-
d)	shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the		-	-
e)	acquirer Total (a+b+c+d)	15	0.00	0.00
After that	ne acquisition /sale holding of: Shares carrying voting rights	4,25,881	4.90	4.90
b) c) d)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.		4.00	4.00
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4,25,881	4.90	4.90

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market/public issue/rights issue/ preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc.)		
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition /sale	86,89,700 equity shares of ₹ 1/. each	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	86,89,700 equity shares of ₹ 1/. each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	86,89,700 equity shares of ₹ 1/. each	

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Shoorji Trikamdas Investment Company Private Limited

MUMBAL

Parag Sharadchandra Kothari

Director

DIN: 00184852

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20th September, 2023



Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397

Correspondence Address: Palm Spring Centre,

2nd Floor, Palm Court Complex,

Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400 064.

Tel.: +91 22 7188 1000 Fax: +91 22 7188 1333

Date: 20^h September 2023

To,
SHOORJI TRIKAMDAS INVESTMENT COMPANY PRIVATE LIMIT(H17128)
301 SUMER KENDRA, PANDURANG BUDHKAR MARG
BEHIND MAHINDRA TOWER WORLI
MUMBAI, 400018

Sub: Clarification on Selling of 15 shares of JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED dated 4th September 2023

Dear Sire

This is in reference to the captioned subject, we wish to clarify that you're a/c (Client code H17128) was shown under RMS Ageing Debit Selling as there was debit of Rs.1202.84/- in your account hence RMS selling was done on 4th September 2023 for 15 shares of JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED in your account H17128.

We hope you will find the above the clarification in order.

Thanking you.

Authorised Signatory

Regards,

Motifal Oswal Financial Services Ltd.